
ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

BOOVE

ZROBA

RJAYY

VIKRZ

04
0°

(1
1)

NOTE: Chart not to scale.

DALLAS-FORT WORTH, TEXAS

(BOOVE.ZROBA1)
AL-6039 (FAA)

(DFW)DALLAS-FORT WORTH INTL

DALLAS-FORT WORTH, TEXAS

(BOOVE.ZROBA1)
(DFW)DALLAS-FORT WORTH INTL

(RNAV) Arrival Route

(RNAV) Arrival Route

ZROBA ONE ARRIVAL

ZROBA ONE ARRIVAL

NOTE: Prop and Turboprop only.

NOTE: DME/DME/IRU or GPS required.

NOTE: RNAV 1.

NOTE: RADAR required.

Ldg Rwys 31L/R, 35L/C/R, 36L/R

Ldg Rwys 13L/R, 17L/C/R, 18L/R
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then on track 080°.  Expect RADAR vectors to final approach course.

Landing RUNWAYS 35L/C/R, 36L/R, 31L/R: From ZROBA on track 080° to RJAYY,

then on track 015°.  Expect RADAR vectors to final approach course.

Landing RUNWAYS 13L/R, 17L/C/R, 18L/R: From ZROBA on track 015° to VIKRZ, 

From BOOVE on track 040° to ZROBA.
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